12,30,03	01-1	2-2004	
Form PTO-1595	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		43490	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>	+0+90 ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Raymond LAM	:	2. Name and address Name: <u>C&L Elegar</u> Internal Address: _	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?Yes ✔No		031431 29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Flé	at A1-A2, Ground Floor, Tai
Security Agreement	Change of Name		uilding, 3 Wing Ming Street,
Other		City: Cheung Sha	Kowloon, HONG KONG Wan shaa XXX:
12/23/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	tached?	lications and patents involved: 1 .41)
Name:Odd-Ann McLane,C		Enclosed	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:321 South Main Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Providence State: RI	_Zip:2903-7128		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Jodi-Ann McLane Name of Person Sign		<u>li-Ann M. Jane</u> Signature	
Total		er sheet, attachments, and do h required cover sheet informati Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	on to:
			PATENT

REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0497

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (51.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSEGNOR

Raymond LAM Flat Al-A2, Ground Floor Tai Cheeng Factory Building 3 Wing Ming Street Cheeng Sha Wan Kowloon. Hong Kong Nationality: Hong Kodg

hereby sells, ussigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

C & L Elegance Manufactory Limited Flat A1-A2, Ground Floor Thi Cheony Factory Building 3 Wing Ming Street Cheong Shu Wan Kowloon Houg Kong State or Country of Forination: Hong Kong

ş

and the successory, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled;

DESIGN FOR A CLOCK WITH COASTERS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application excepted on even data herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the 200ve application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reasons or reecconduction thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no essignment, sale, agreement or enounbrance into been or will be made or entered into which would coulliet with this assignment.

(Assignment of Involting-page I of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0498

e

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEB will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and gaid Letters Patent and legal equivalentiats may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will textify as to the same in any intributence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEB or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to easy out the purposes thereof.

Date: V 23 DEC 2003

Signature of Reymond L M 1

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0499

(Assignment of Investion-page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

T